



24th October 2024

BSE Limited,
Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001
Tel: 2272 1233/34
Fax: 22721919

Dear Sirs,

Scrip Code : 506854

Sub: Published Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half ended 30th September, 2024 in Newspapers.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of newspaper advertisement with respect to Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024, approved in the Board Meeting dated 23rd October 2024 published in the following newspapers on 24th October 2024:

- (i) Business Standard - English
- (ii) Makkal Kural - Tamil

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,
For **M/s. TANFAC Industries Limited**

(N R Ravichandran)
Chief Financial Officer

Encl: As above

TANFAC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Joint Sector Company with TIDCO and Anupam Rasayan India Ltd.)

Registered Office & Factory: 14, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Cuddalore – 607 005, Tamil Nadu, India Tel: + 91 4142 239001 – 05 | Fax: + 91 4142 239008 | Website: www.tanfac.com

Chennai Office: Oxford Centre, 1st Floor, 66, Sir C.P. Ramaswamy Road, Alwarpet, Chennai 600 018, TN, India
Tel.: +91-44-2499 0451/0561/0464 Fax: +91-44-2499 3583

GST: 33AAACT2591A1ZU | CIN: L24117TN1972PLC006271

BAJAJ FINSERV LIMITED

CIN: L65923PN2007PLC130075

Registered Office: C/o Bajaj Auto Limited Complex, Mumbai - Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035

Corporate Office: 6th Floor, Bajaj Finserv Corporate Office, Off Pune - Ahmednagar Road, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411 014

Website: www.aboutbajajfinserv.com/about-us | E-mail ID: investors@bajajfinserv.in | Telephone: +91 20 7150 5700

Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

(₹ In Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Half year ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)
1	Revenue from operations	33,703.74	65,183.88	26,022.66
2	Profit before tax	5,965.97	11,934.38	5,292.17
3	Profit for the period (attributable to owners of the company)	2,086.97	4,224.67	1,928.96
4	Total comprehensive income (attributable to owners of the company)	2,932.33	5,439.35	1,957.33
5	Paid-up equity share capital	159.53	159.53	159.26
6	Other equity (as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			60,169.23
7	Earnings per share (not annualised) (Face value of ₹ 1 each)			
	Basic (₹)	13.1	26.5	12.1
	Diluted (₹)	13.0	26.3	12.0

Key standalone financial information is given below:

(₹ In Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Half year ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)
1	Total income	1,227.14	2,144.88	1,019.07
2	Profit before tax	1,165.75	2,023.19	966.59
3	Profit after tax	907.57	1,540.61	754.34

Note: The above is an extract of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 23 October 2024, subjected to limited review by statutory auditors and filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company, BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.bajajfinserv.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.



By order of the Board of Directors
For Bajaj Finserv Limited

Pune
23 October 2024

Sanjiv Bajaj
Chairman & Managing Director

BAJAJ HOLDINGS & INVESTMENT LIMITED

CIN: L65100PN1945PLC004656

Registered Office: C/o Bajaj Auto Limited Complex, Mumbai - Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune - 411 035

Corporate Office: 6th Floor, Bajaj Finserv Corporate Office, Off Pune - Ahmednagar Road, Viman Nagar, Pune - 411 014

Website: www.bhil.in | E-mail ID: investors@bhil.in | Telephone: +91 20 7157 6066

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024

(₹ In Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Half year ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)
1	Revenue from operations	279.07	412.83	224.73
2	Profit before tax	1,559.23	3,177.46	1,661.95
3	Profit for the period (attributable to owners of the company)	1,436.36	3,046.82	1,491.16
4	Total comprehensive income (attributable to owners of the company)	2,504.82	5,325.23	2,068.75
5	Paid-up equity share capital	111.29	111.29	111.29
6	Other equity (as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			54,136.22
7	Basic and diluted earnings per share (₹)			
	(not annualised) (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	129.1	273.8	134.0

Key standalone financial information is given below:

(₹ In Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Half year ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)
1	Total income	1,142.67	1,281.72	1,678.92
2	Profit before tax	1,090.36	1,180.00	1,642.85
3	Profit after tax	1,051.15	1,117.12	1,571.27

Note: The above is an extract of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 23 October 2024, subjected to limited review by statutory auditors and filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company, BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e. www.bhil.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.



By order of the Board of Directors
For Bajaj Holdings & Investment Limited

Pune
23 October 2024

Sanjiv Bajaj
Managing Director & CEO

TANFAC INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L24117TN1972PLC006271

REGD. OFFICE: 14 SIPCOT INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX, CUDDALORE - 607 005, TAMIL NADU

Website: www.tanfacs.com - Email : tanfac.in@anupamrasayan.com - Telephone : +91 4142 239001-5 - Fax : +91 4142 239008

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2024	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income operations (net)	11,223.93	9,665.00	8,297.89	20,888.93	19,167.54	38,522.43
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	2,595.67	1,513.90	1,531.54	4,109.58	4,006.73	7,005.98
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2,595.67	1,513.90	1,531.54	4,109.58	4,006.73	7,005.98
4.	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,931.14	1,129.40	1,137.09	3,060.55	2,976.31	5,248.03
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,974.24	1,129.40	1,144.05	3,103.65	2,983.27	5,265.43
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-)	997.50	997.50	997.50	997.50	997.50	997.50
7.	Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each)						
	Basic	19.36	11.32	11.40	30.68	29.84	52.61
	Diluted	19.36	11.32	11.40	30.68	29.84	52.61

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with BSE Limited, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the BSE Limited website viz., www.bseindia.com and the Company's website, viz., www.tanfacs.com

Place : Chennai
Date : 23.10.2024

For TANFAC INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(K. SENDHIL NAATHAN)
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024
1	Revenue from operations	544.26	546.09	2,244.96		
2	Other Income	2.65	2.57	11.75		
3	Total Income	546.91	548.66	2,256.71		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and or extraordinary items	(49.19)	19.27	50.80		
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(45.61)	19.27	76.58		
6	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(33.05)	13.28	54.30		
7	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(33.17)	13.08	56.40		
8	Equity Share Capital	28.40	28.38	28.39		
9	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the audited balance sheet	619.88	687.19	649.52		
10	Basic Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (EPS) (Rs)	(2.32)	0.94	3.84		
11	Diluted Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (EPS) (Rs)	(2.32)	0.94	3.82		

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meetings held on October 23, 2024, in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.vipindustries.co.in.
- Additional information on standalone financial results as follows:-

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024
1	Revenue from operations	543.94	538.10	2,215.50		
2	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (PBT)	(50.80)	(3.32)	36.18		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) After Tax	(38.50)	(2.43)	28.02		

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Dilip G. Piramal
Chairman
Place: Mumbai
Date : October 23, 2024
DIN No: 00032012

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	147.60	143.71	287.82	282.24
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	9.17	2.10	12.42	5.75
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	8.84	2.01	12.35	4.53
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	5.73	1.48	8.13	3.22
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	4.63	2.10	7.22	3.91
6.	Equity Share Capital	7.23	7.23	7.23	7.23
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	(a) Basic :	7.92	2.05	11.24	4.50
	(b) Diluted :	7.92	2.05	11.24	4.50

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website - www.ranegroup.com

Note:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 23, 2024.
- Exceptional items (net) represents the following:
 - Provision for Customer Quality Claims:
 - An amount of INR 5.07 Crores for the half year ended September 30, 2024 (INR 4.00 Crores for the quarter ended June 30, 2024) has been provided for claims related to defective valves supplied to a domestic customer. The Company has initiated an insurance claim, which is currently under process, and will recognize the recovery once there is virtual certainty of realization. Management believes the provision made is sufficient to cover the estimated net liability.
 - An amount of INR 4.13 Crores was provided for the year ended March 31, 2024 for claims relating to defective valves supplied to two overseas customers (INR 1.13 Crores for the half year ended September 30, 2023 for one of the overseas customers). For one such customer, an income of INR 4.25 Crores was recognized in the quarter ended June 30, 2024, representing the insurance claim receivable for product liability after receipt of the final survey report. Additionally, during the quarter ended September 30, 2024 the excess provision of INR 0.76 Crores was reversed.
 - Merger-related Expenses:
 - INR 0.02 Crores for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024; and INR 1.20 Crores for the year ended March 31, 2024.
 - Voluntary Retirement Expenditure:
 - INR 0.09 Crores for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 and for the year ended March 31, 2024.
- The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on February 08, 2024, considered and approved the proposed scheme of amalgamation ('scheme') of the Company and Rane Brake Lining Limited with and into Rane (Madras) Limited, with effect from April 01, 2024 ('the appointed date') under sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other applicable sections and provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the rules made thereunder. The aforesaid scheme is subject to the approval of shareholders and creditors of the respective companies, National Company Law Tribunal and such other approvals as may be required. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited vide their respective letters dated July 18, 2024 have issued no adverse observation / no objection to the scheme. Further, Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Chennai Bench have vide their order dated September 25, 2024, read with order dated October 01, 2024 directed the Company to separately convene the meeting of equity shareholders and unsecured creditors on November 20, 2024 and November 21, 2024 respectively.

Place : Chennai
Date : October 23, 2024

For Rane Engine Valve Limited
Harish Lakshman
Chairman

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	
1	Total Income	24,920.53	20,593.99	19,387.60	45,514.51	33,313.42	75,933.57	
	(a) Revenue from Operation	24,739.31	20,064.49	19,095.17	44,803.80	32,886.01	75,081.09	
	(b) Other Income	181.22	529.50	292.43	710.71	427.41	852.48	
2	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	6,063.97	4,339.97	3,999.84	10,403.93	6,938.98	18,079.66	
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	6,063.97	4,339.97	3,999.84	10,403.93	6,938.98	18,079.66	
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	4,645.02	3,201.01	2,991.68	7,846.02	5,118.22	13,085.88	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	4,577.13	3,179.01	2,983.88	7,756.13	5,105.52	13,018.24	
6	Reserves as shown in Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	-39,033.89	
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	19,937.90	19,937.90	9,951.20	19,937.90	9,951.20	19,937.90	
8	Earning per share (quarter numbers are not annualised)							
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.33	1.61	3.01	3.94	5.14	6.57	
	(a) Diluted (Rs.)	2.28	1.59	2.98	3.86	5.10	6.52	

Notes:

- The above Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and recommended for approval and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 22, 2024, and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have issued a limited review report.
- Key data relating to Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results of Choice International Limited are as follows:

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	
1	Total Income	580.73	700.28	348.54	1,281.01	703.82	1,304.80	
2	Profit Before Tax	288.13	362.93	58.66	651.06	129.74	177.45	
3	Profit after Tax	221.04	299.59	43.40	520.63	97.85	139.76	
4	Other Comprehensive Income	-0.87	-0.87	-0.87	-1.73	-1.74	-3.47	
5	Total Comprehensive Income	220.17	298.72	42.53	518.9	96.11	136.29	

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results and the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's Website : https://choiceindia.com/investor/financial-info/

For Choice International Limited
Kamal Poddar
Managing Director
Place: Mumbai
Date: October 22, 2024
DIN-01518700

